PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomson Global Resources AG	02/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Global Resources		
Street Address:	Landis + Gyr-Str. 3,		
City:	Zug		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	6300		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10289782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6124926671

Email: torborg.jacquelyn@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11827/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacquelyn K. Torborg

Total Attachments: 3

source=TGR AG Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TGR AG Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=TGR AG Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020755 FRAME: 0731

500505668

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Thomson Global Resources AG</u> a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of <u>Switzerland</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>59-61 Zuercherstrasse</u>, <u>Thalwil</u>, <u>8800 Switzerland</u>, (hereinafter "Assignor"),

AND WHEREAS, <u>Thomson Global Resources</u>, a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Country of <u>Ireland</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Landis + Gyr-Str. 3</u>, <u>Zug, 6300 Switzerland</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"),

AND WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of each of the patent and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, priority right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore on the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 020755 FRAME: 0732

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6th day of February, 2008. ssignor Signature Name: John Lindstrom Title: Managing Director Assignee Signature Name: Peter Gormley Title: General Counsel Signature of Witness #2 Signature of Witness #1 PABLO JENSEN Printed Name Printed Name HASENLOMUREG Samovasie 27 Address 2003 zurich

SCHEDULE

Docket Number	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
Docket Number	Country	у приносион на приноси				Electronic Document
					:	Respository
						Management and
			10/27/2003			Access System
11827/AU	Australia	2003284945	10/21/2003			Electronic
			3			Document
	A COLORAGO					Respository
						Management and
	Canada	2504794	10/27/2003			Access System
11827/CA	Canada	2004/34	10/2//2000			Electronic
						Document
		!				Respository
						Management and
44007/ED	EPO	03779267.8	10/27/2003		·	Access System
11827/EP	EPO	03773207.0				Electronic
						Document
						Respository
						Management and
, 	Hong Kong	06101504.1	2/3/2006			Access System
11827/HK	Florig Rong	001010011				Electronic
						Document
						Respository
						Management and
11827/JP	Japan	2004-551574	10/27/2003			Access System
11027701	June					Electronic
						Document
					1	Respository
					0/4/0006	Management and Access System
11827/US	United States	10/289,782	11/7/2002	7,085,755	8/1/2006	Systems, methods,
						and software for
						classifying
			44/4/0000	533105	1/11/2007	
TGR_015_NZ1	New Zealand	533105	11/1/2002	333100	1/11/2001	Systems, methods,
						and software for
1						classifying text
						from judicial
						opinions and other
		40/0077 044	12/21/2001	7,062,498	6/13/2006	
TGR_015_US1	United States	10/027,914	12/21/2001	1,002,100		Distributed search
						methods,
						architectures,
						systems, and
TOD 000 014	Canada	2,523,591	4/26/2004	1		software
TGR_022_CA1	Canada	2,020,001	1,20,200			Distributed search
	1					methods,
						architectures,
						systems, and
	United States	10/832,094	4/26/2004	4		software

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/04/2008 REEL: 020755 FRAME: 0734